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Date: January 20, 2011 
File No.: 01S0636 (MS) 

 
Port of Oakland, Attn: Dale Klettke (dklettke@portoakland.com) 
Chevron Products Company, Attn: Andrew Noel (drew.noel@chevron.com) 
Equilon Enterprises LLC, Attn: Lance Tolson (lance.tolson@shell.com) 
Oakland Fuel Facilities Corporation, Attn: Tom McCartin (tom.mccartin@wnco.com) 
PS Trading, Inc., Attn:  Gregory A. Akers (gregakers@gmail.com) 
Shell Oil Company, Attn: Carol Campagna (carol.campagna@shell.com) 
Swissport Fueling, Inc., Attn: Ken Carlson (ken.carlson@swissport-usa.com) 
SFPP, L.P., Kinder Morgan Energy Partners, Attn: Robert Trudinger 
(robert_trudinger@kindermorgan.com) 
 
 
SUBJECT: Tentative Order for Adoption of Final Site Cleanup Requirements and Rescission 

of Order No. R2-2007-0082, and Adoption of a Mitigated Negative Declaration, 
South Field Tank Farm, Oakland International Airport, 1 Edward White Way, 
Oakland, Alameda County 

 
Dear Addressees: 
 
Attached please find a Tentative Order for adoption of the final Site Cleanup Requirements 
(SCR) and rescission of SCR Order No. R2-2007-0082, and a Mitigated Negative Declaration 
for the subject site.   
 
The Regional Water Board will consider the Tentative Order and the associated Tentative 
Resolution for a Mitigated Negative Declaration for adoption at its monthly public meeting on 
March 9, 2011.  The meeting will start at 9:00 A.M., and will be held at the Elihu Harris State 
Building (1st Floor Auditorium) at 1515 Clay Street in Oakland.   
 
Copies of the Initial Study and documentation materials may be obtained at the Regional Water 
Board’s offices at the above address or website.  
 
The comment period for the Tentative Order and Mitigated Negative Declaration ends on 
February 20, 2011.  The Regional Water Board will not consider comments received after this 
date. 
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If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact Max Shahbazian of my staff at 
(510) 622-4824, or by e-mail at MShahbazian@waterboards.ca.gov.  
 

 
Sincerely,  

 
 
 
 

Bruce H. Wolfe 
Executive Officer 

 
Attachments: 
Tentative Order for Adoption of Final Site Cleanup Requirements 
Mitigated Negative Declaration 
 
cc with attachment: Mailing List (via e-mail) 
 
 

 



 

MAILING LIST 
South Field Tank Farm 

Oakland International Airport 
 

Port of Oakland 
Attn: Michele Heffes (mheffes@portoakland.com) 
Attn: Susan Fizzell (sfizzell@portoakland.com) 
Attn: Joshua Safran (jsafran@portoakland.com) 
 
Baseline Environmental Consulting  
Attn: Yane Nordhav (yane@baseline-env.com) 
 
Wendel, Rosen, Black & Dean  
Attn: Jonathan Redding, Esq., (JRedding@wendel.com) 
 
OFFC 
Landreth Law Office,  
Attn: Lloyd W. Landreth, (llandreth@landrethlaw.com) 
Attn: Matt Laughland (Matt.Laughland@wnco.com) 
Attn: Jeff Greeson (jeff.greeson@wnco.com) 
 
Environmental Cost Management, Inc.  
Attn: Andrew Campbell (acampbell@ecostmanage.com)  
 
SAIC 
Attn: Joe Muzzio (muzzioj@SAIC.com) 
  
TRC Solutions 
Attn: Jonathan Scheiner, Ph.D. (jscheiner@TRCsolutions.com) 
  
Alameda City Hall 
Attn: Judy Wehe (jwehe@ci.alameda.ca.us) 
2263 Santa Clara Avenue 
Alameda, CA 94501 
 
City of San Leandro 
Attn: Kathy Ornelas (kornelas@ci.san-leandro.ca.us) 
835 East 14th Street 
San Leandro, CA 94577 
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Oakland City Hall 
Attn: Pat Mossburg (pmossburg@oaklandnet.com) 
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 
Oakland, CA 94612 
 
Golden Gate Audubon 
Attn: Mike Lynes (mlynes@goldengateaudubon.org) 
2530 San Pablo Avenue, Suite G 
Berkeley, CA 94702 
 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger 
Attn:  Carmen Borg (Borg@smwlaw.com)  
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
 
BCDC 
Attn: Brad McCrea (bradm@bcdc.ca.gov)  
50 California Street, Suite 2600 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
 
City of Oakland, Environmental Services Division  
Attn: Mark Gomes (mmgomez@oaklandnet.com)  
250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Oakland, CA 94612  
 
City of Oakland Fire Department 
Attn: Leroy Griffin (lgriffin@oaklandnet.com)  
 
Alameda County Environmental Health Department  
Attn: Donna Drogos (donna.drogos@acgov.org)  
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